

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(Cont.Cas(C) No. 122 of 2025**

Chakpram Bimolchandra Singh

*.....Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

M/S K. Chaoba & Sons Construction & 3 Ors.

*.... Respondent/s*

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**Order**

**22.01.2026**

[1] Mr. Syed Murtaza Ahmed, learned counsel submits that he is entering appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 & 3 and prays for two weeks' time for filing reply.

[2] Mr. Ch. Bimolchandra, learned counsel for the petitioner, has no objection.

[3] List this case on 25.02.2026.

**JUDGE**

*Kh. Joshua Maring*